DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED: 09/21/2011 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) F	IULTIPL	E CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		IDENTIFICATION ROBBER	A. BU	A BUILDING 001 04 2011				
·		345186	B. Wil	B. WING		C		
				T		1 09.	/08/2011	
NAME OF PR	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			i	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
FIVE OAK	S MANOR							
				1 0	UNCORD, NC 28027			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		PRE	PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S		ULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 309 SS=D	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL			A13 WINECOFF SCHOOL ROAD CONCORD, NC 28027 ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP		t been t atly ag sub I be tial to Il audit ance s. Il ders g and P.M. sliance state/ follow cian st with		
ADODATORY	DIRECTORS OF PROVINCE	VSUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATUL	 RÉ		TITLE		(X6) DATE	
LABUKATURY	DIDELLORS ON PROVIDE	Vall_			Comunistrator	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	9-26-1	

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

Event ID: 9QF111

Facility ID: 953488

if continuation sheet Page 1 of 3

9-26-11

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

y Anna Carlo Branch Carlo Branc

PRINTED: 09/21/2011 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & P STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		IDEIGH FOR HORDER	A. BUILDING			C 09/08/2011		
	345186		B. WNG					
NAME OF PR	COVIDER OR SUPPLIER			41	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3 WINECOFF SCHOOL ROAD DNCORD, NC 28027			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	#EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 309	Review of the Medic (MAR) that came will transferring facility of that Resident #4 was milligrams (mg) substituted in the Resident #4 was milligrams (mg) substituted facility dated 8/12/20 Resident #4 was to daily. Lovenox is an prevent the formation had a history of probability of the Telep dated 8/15/2011 rev 80 mg/0.8ml to be ginterview the Director it was facility policy medication orders from the transferring. The current MAR darevealed that Lovenox 80 mg SC medication to be gindicated Lovenox 80 mg SC medication to be gindicated that Residuted Lovenox for 2 days. The most cant. Mill 8/26/2011 indicated severely impaired of severely impaired of severely impaired of the severely impaired of the Residual Resi	ation Administration Record h Resident #4 from the ated 8/9-8/31/2011 revealed s receiving Lovenox 80 Q (subcutaneous) daily. The ns from the transferring 011 also indicated that receive Lovenox 80 mg subQ anticoagulant given daily to n of blood clots. Resident #4 olems with blood clots. hone Physician order sheet realed an order for Lovenox iven SC that night. In an or of Nurses (DON) stated that to obtain admission om the current medication list of facility. ated 8/12/11 to 8/31/11 ox 80mg was added to the list or given on 8/15/11. The MAR so mg SC was given the The MAR revealed that daily was added to the list of ven on 8/16/2011. The MAR lent #4 did not receive 8/12-8/14/2011. nimum Data Set (MDS) dated I that Resident #4 had ognition. The MDS also beived injectable medications	·	309	3. Measures will be purplace or systemic chan made to ensure that the deficient practice will occur; A. D.O.N/ Designee we complete 100% audits Admissions and physicorders for four weeks monthly times three to compliance. Outcome will be documented on appropriate audit tool, identified non complia will be reported to Administrator and conwill be completed in a manner. B. Licensed nurses we inserviced by Directon Nursing on the follow topics: > Completion of New Admissions Medical > Follow up of physicorders in a timely made. Methods that will to monitor and evaluation corrective action;	ges not fill of New cian then assure of audit Any ance rections timely fill be r of ving Record cian anner be used		

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

PRINTED: 09/21/2011 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

CENTERS	S FOR MEDICARE &	MEDICAID SERVICES				- 1	<u>), 0938-0391</u>
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A BUILDING		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C	
345186			B. WNG			09/08/2011	
NAME OF PR	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER			i	ET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
FIVE OAK	S MANOR			1	3 WINECOFF SCHOOL ROAD DNCORD, NC 28027		
			-	<u> </u>	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR	ECTION	; (XS)
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG		(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	TION SHOULD BE COMPLETE THE APPROPRIATE DATE	
					A. D.O.N./Designee w	ill audit	
F 309	Continued From page 2		F	309	all new admissions wi	thin 24	1
				1	hours to assume comp		
	On 9/8/2011 at 1:15 pm a family member stated in an interview that Resident #4 missed receiving his Lovenox on 8/13-8/14/2011 and didn't get it on 8/15/2011 until after she told the nurse that he was supposed to be getting it.				with facility policy and		1
					state/federal regulation		
					B. D.O.N./Designee w		i
					review all physician o	rders	
					during morning meeti	ng and	
	In an interview on 9/8/2011 at 1:14 pm Nurse #1 stated that Resident #4 "was still getting Lovenox				follow up will occur a	t P.M.	
	and had been since he was at the facility." She also revealed that "when he came back time				meeting to assure con		i
					with facility policy an		•
	before last (8/12/2011) it was missed, but we got					d States	
	an order and it was given that night."				federal regulations. C. Failure to adhere to	facility	:
	On 0/0/2011 of 2:00			C. Fallule to author to	rod a		
	Coordinator stated	On 9/8/2011 at 2:00 pm Nurse #2 the Unit Coordinator stated in an interview when Resident			policy will be consider	.:11	
	#4 came back from	(named) facility, "the Lovenox			violation. Violations		
	was not clear on the	not clear on the copy of medications and it			result in disciplinary	action in	
was missed unti		(named) family member ttention on 8/15/2011 and an			accordance with the f		ļ
	order was written the			progressive disciplina	ıry		
	order was written that day." She also indicated that she was responsible for the accuracy of the medication reconciliation for Resident #4 on				policy.		
					D. Report of findings	and	,
	8/12/2011.	8/12/2011.			subsequent disciplina	ry	i
	A4 2:45 pm 0/0/201	1 the Director of Nurses			action, if applicable,	will be	:
	At 3:15 pm 9/8/2011 the Director of Nurses (DON) stated in an interview that medications				reported to the facilit	to the facility Quality	
	were transcribed from the (named) facility's MAR. The DON indicated that the MAR did have the Lovenox 80 mg SC on it and it was given there			1	Assurance committee		
					consisting of D.O.N., Medical Director, NHA, Risk		
1							
	8/10-8/12/2011. It was not given at this facility until 8/15/2011. The DON also revealed that it was the responsibility of the admitting nurse and/or the number supervisor (Unit Coordinator) to transcribe the medications when Resident #4 was				Manager, Pharmacy		
					Consultant, Social Se	ervices	1
					Director and Dietary		
					Monthly to review th		• I
	admitted.				for continued interve	ntion or	1 1
		ŧ			ſ		ļ Ī
I	}		1		Amendment of plan.		1